



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SFM 1834P

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	BONNET (CONSISTENT)	DENTED / BUCKLED	2,486.21	2,486.21
2	BONNET HINGES @\$165.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	330.00	-
1	BONNET SPRING HOLDER O/S (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	170.00	170.00
2	BONNET LOCKS @\$325.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S TWISTED / O/S NOT NECESSARY	650.00	325.00
2	BONNET LOCK HOOK TOPS @\$35.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	70.00	-
1	BONNET LOCK LEVEL (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	145.00	-
1	BONNET INSULATOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	232.35	-
1	SET BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	BONNET LOCK CABLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	282.10	-
1	BONNET LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	90.00	90.00
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,650.00	1,455.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	233.80	-
1	FRONT BUMPER BEAM (CONSISTENT)	BENT	615.00	615.00
2	FRONT BUMPER BEAM BRACKETS @\$185.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	370.00	-
2	FRONT BUMPER LOWER CHROMES @\$82.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED	164.00	82.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$85.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED	170.00	85.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVERS @\$85.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S TORN	170.00	85.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMPS @\$425.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED	850.00	425.00
2	FRONT BUMPER PDC SENSORS @\$245.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT FITTED	490.00	-
4	FRONT BUMPER PDC SENSOR HOLDERS @\$20.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT FITTED	80.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	395.10	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER RETAINER (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	188.10	188.10
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	142.50	-
1	FRONT WASHER TANK (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	105.00	105.00

Report Ref No. CS/ASM22011340/Uwp3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	688.20	688.20
2	HEADLAMPS @\$1605.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S BROKEN	3,210.00	1,605.00
2	HEADLAMP TOP PANELS @\$234.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S BENT	468.00	234.00
2	FRONT FENDERS @\$915.10 (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,830.20	-
2	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELDS @\$168.50 (CONSISTENT)	N/S TORN	337.00	168.50
1	SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS N/S (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
2	FRONT FENDER LOWER CHROMES @\$68.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S NECESSARY	136.00	68.00
2	FRONT FENDER 'AVANTGARGE' EMBLEMS @\$98.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	196.00	-
1	FRONT FENDER INNER N/S (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	755.10	-
1	FRONT DOOR N/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	3,821.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR LOWER CHROME N/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	205.00	-
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BENT / TWISTED	645.00	645.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	TORN	183.40	183.40
1	FRONT AIR DUCT CENTRE GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	TORN	245.00	245.00
1	CONDENSER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,418.00	-
1	RADIATOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,005.00	-
1	RADIATOR FAN ASSY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,215.00	-
1	AIR DUCT (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	95.00	-
1	INTER COOLER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,640.00	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-2,832.21	-999.84
			25,489.85	8,998.57
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	FRONT LICENCE PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	40.00	-
1	BOT RADIATOR COOLANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	38.00	-
1	BOL AIR CON OIL (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	35.00	-
1	TUBE BONNET SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
			223.00	60.00

Report Ref No. CS/ASM22011340/Uwp3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO CHECK WIRING.		50.00	20.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED FRONT PDC SENSOR.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED FRONT UNDER CARRIAGE.	NOT NECESSARY	500.00	-
	TO REFILL AIR CON GAS.		100.00	100.00
	TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	TO RESET & REPROGRAMME SYSTEM.	NOT NECESSARY	160.00	-
	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING.		180.00	50.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED FRONT WINDSCREEN.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX ENGINE FOR FACILITATE.	NOT NECESSARY	500.00	-
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACED PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT FENDERS AND FRONT FENDER INNER N/S.		1,200.00	600.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		1,500.00	800.00
			4,510.00	1,570.00
	GRAND TOTAL		30,222.85	10,628.57

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			8,000.00
---	--	--	-----------------

Report Ref No. CS/ASM22011340/Uwp3e2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.